
m F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 

H.12 COMMERCIAL 

s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 
For lamedlate release, October 6, 1976 

AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and Industrial loans Increased a net of $181 
million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week 

ending September 29, 1976. 

The principal net increases were $170 million in loans 
for bankers acceptances, $84 million in loans for commodity dealers, 
and $81 million in loans for retail trade. 

The largest offsetting decrease was $103 million for 
foreign commercial and industrial loans. 

MEMORANDUM 

COMMERCIAL PAPER INCLUDED IN 
TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS ABOVE 

OUTSTANDING 
SEP. 29, 

1 9 7 6 P/* 

CHANGE FROM WEEK 

f
l
 

I 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

OUTSTANDING 
SEP. 29, 

1 9 7 6 P/* 

SEP. 22, 
1976 

OCT. 1, 
1975 

DEC. 31, 
1975 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

14,327 
2,059 
4,645 
2,428 
1,689 
3,506 

• 

• 

82 
17 
45 
18 
22 
50 

- 3,992 
• 83 
- 1,853 
- 937 

706 
579 

- 2,265 
17 

- 1,137 
700 
326 
85 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

13,819 
3,394 
3,505 
2,503 
2,534 
1,883 

• 

• 
• : 

22 
18 
41 
15 
12 
26 

159 
• 74 
• 357 

139 
291 
160 

• 390 
422 

• 816 
• 140 
- 174 
• 30 

MINING <INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM ft 
NATURAL GAS! 6,963 + 17 • 1,638 • 972 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

13,896 
1,562 
6,032 
6,302 

• 
• 
• 
4 

193 
84 
28 
81 

• 905 
• 263 
• 436 
• 206 

• 1,044 
22 

• 522 
• 544 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

12,348 
5,162 
1,487 
5,699 

• 

54 
34 
11 
31 

- 3,045 
939 
745 

- 1,361 

- 2,748 
- 936 
- 504 
- 1,308 

CONSTRUCTION 4,221 - 42 - 1,316 - 939 

SERVICES 10,407 - 51 187 519 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 3,538 • 170 + 1,353 - 1,365 

FOREIGN"COMMERCIAL ft INDUSTRIAL LOANS 5,619 - 103 + 235 • 38 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,420 + 78 - 2,446 - 3,051 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

92,558 
19,789 

• 
• 

104 
77 

- 7,014 
539 

- 8,443 
•9 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL ft INDUSTRIAL LOANS 112,347 + 181 - 7,553 - 8,532 

326 • 111 

* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF SEPTEMBER 22, 1976. 
P/ PRELIMINARY. 
NOTEL EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976, RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE 

FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONSS ALL OTHER LOANS, -8859 MILLION* TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, 
-S673 MILLION. AN ADDITIONAL RECLASSIFICATION IN SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT EFFECTIVE 
MARCH 31, 1976, CHANGED TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS AND TOTAL COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
LOANS -8493 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED FOR EARLIER DATES. Digitized for FRASER 

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12(A) 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP, 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDUR• GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
FOODt LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 
TEX. APPAR.t & LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM t NAT. GAS) 

TRADE-TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSP.t COMMUN.t & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCE PTANC E S 

FOR. COML, t INO. LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 

TOTAL COML. t INO. LOANS 

ALL 
DISTRICTS 

P/* 
14,327 
2,059 
4,645 
2,428 
1,689 
3,506 

13,819 
3,394 
3,505 
2,503 
2,534 
1,883 

6,963 

13,896 
1,562 
6,032 
6,302 

12,348 
5,162 
1,487 
5,699 

4,221 

10,407 

3,538 

5,619 

7,420 

92,558 
19,789 

BOSTON 

P/ 
786 
73 

307 
83 
113 
210 

654 
92 

321 
36 
85 

120 

112,347 

801 
31 

391 
379 

496 
180 
114 
202 

142 

541 

32 

135 

72 

NEW 
YORK 

5,050 
781 

1,623 
1,068 

428 
1,150 

6,407 
1,208 
1,584 
1,442 
1,481 

692 

37 2,794 

4,757 
812 

2,124 
1,821 

I DELPHIA| 

770 
66 
221 
102 
149 
232 

585 
84 
227 
47 
78 
149 

78 

671 
41 
306 
324 

6,239 
2,367 

471 
3,401 

865 

2,769 

1,238 

2,549 

2,703 

505 
205 
138 
162 

2 1 8 

1,122 

182 

106 

47 

CLEVE-IRICHMOND ATLANTA1 1CHICAGO 1 ST* 
LAND I 

P / 1 
I LOUIS LAND I 

P / 1 

1,179 391 376 2,972 227 

374 78 45 370 43 

317 70 75 1,130 54 

150 35 81 446 15 

154 58 55 360 63 

184 150 120 666 52 

541 565 604 1,965 247 

122 116 114 682 54 
65 289 298 356 83 

94 24 26 345 25 

119 58 51 322 34 

141 78 115 260 51 

363 37 155 1,217 51 

717 920 688 1,832 444 

10 99 45 173 83 

300 383 311 842 174 

407 438 332 817 187 

616 286 344 1,974 284 
193 139 230 751 223 

87 69 24 256 29 

336 78 90 967 32 

291 297 261 834 60 

599 456 498 1,639 209 

123 131 32 635 17 

460 107 112 599 65 

614 389 360 455 193 

IMINNE- I KANSAS | DALLAS! SAN P/* 
FRANCISCO 

184 160 354 1,878 
16 7 45 161 
51 47 110 640 

7 15 51 375 
32 45 57 175 

78 46 91 527 

166 197 446 1,442 
87 53 72 710 
11 19 50 202 

19 91 240 114 
15 1 # 51 228 
34 22 33 188 

25 

233 
49 
73 
111 

116 
63 
9 

103 

286 

13 

47 

266 1,162 778 

476 
* 0 

210 
226 

147 
71 
3 4 
42 

99 

309 

13 

6 

108 

561 1,796 
50 129 

210 708 
301 959 

333 
143 
67 

123 

498 

624 

118 

164 

505 

1,008 
597 
189 
222 

553 

1,355 

1,017 

1,303 

1,927 

3,696 
749 

35,371 
1,962 

4,284 
599 

5,503 
1,116 

3,579 
1,113 984 2,314 425 

1,173 
86 

1,781 
529 

4,765 
893 

13,057 
9,019 

4,445 37,333 4,883 6,619 4,692 4,414 16,436 2,222 1,259 2,310 5,658 22,076 

MEMORANDUM 

S m c " K . % s l , O . E 32» - 26 - » 100 - 25 13 - ' " 

9/ PRELIMINARY. INA^FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF SEPTEMBER 22, 1976. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
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